
LIVCS 2023 Men's Volleyball Coaches

First Name Last Name School City State Email
Adam Hamad Arcadia University Glenside PA hamada@arcadia.edu
Chuck Shoemaker Bethany College Bethany WV cshoemaker@bethanywv.edu
Joel Anabilah-Azumah Brooklyn College Brooklyn NY joel@transportazumah.com
Spencer Fredrick Calvin University Grand Rapids MI sf38@calvin.edu
Harris Boyes College of Mount Saint Vincent Bronx NY harris.boyes@mountsaintvincent.edu
Jeffrey Lipton Culver-Stockton College Canton MO jlipton@culver.edu
Lamar Fahnestock Elizabethtown College Caucasian/White PA fahnestockl@etown.edu
Alex Adelman Elmira College Elmira NY aadelman@elmira.edu
Torie Howdeshell Elms College Chicopee MA howdeshellt@elms.edu
Raphael lima seabra Grand View University DES MOINES IA rlimaseabra@grandview.edu
Kai Dugquem Long Island University Brooklyn NY chithapol.dugquem@liu.edu
Greg Reitz Lourdes University Sylvania OH greitz@lourdes.edu
Todd Elwell MIT Cambridge MA telwell@mit.edu
Joan Braid Neumann University Aston PA Braidj@neumann.edu
Carlo Edra New Jersey City University Bloomfield NJ cedra@njcu.edu
Patrick Dietz New York University New York NY apd9757@nyu.edu
Jake Harasyko Nichols College Dudley MA jake.harasyko@nichols.edu
Kyle Exline North Central College (IL) Naperville IL krexline@noctrl.edu
Michael Sopocy North Park University Chicago IL msopocy@northpark.edu
Josh Anderson Regis College Weston MA josh.anderson@regiscollege.edu
Alexander Duncan Russell Sage College Albany NY sagemvb@sage.edu
John Carroll Sarah Lawrence College Bronxville NY jcarroll@sarahlawrence.edu
Charlie Sullivan Springfield College West Hartford CT csulliva@springfieldcollege.edu
Chris Carter Springfield College Springfield MA ccarter10@springfieldcollege.edu
Ray Green St. Ambrose University Davenport IA greenramon@sau.edu
Ben Twigger St. Andrews University Laurinburg NC twiggerbg@sa.edu
Sean Salomons St. Joseph's University-Brooklyn Brooklyn NY ssalomons@sjny.edu
Thiago Lopes St. Thomas Aquinas College Sparkill NY tlopes@stac.edu
Michael Burkhardt Stevens Institute of Technology Lyndhurst NJ mburkhar@stevens.edu
Andrea Stern SUNY OLD WESTBURY old westbury NY sterna@oldwestbury.edu
Josh Stokes SUNY Potsdam Potsdam NY stokesjk@potsdam.edu
Richard Gary Vassar College Athletics -Men's Volleyball Poughkeepsie NY rgary@vassar.edu
Jamal Christian Virginia Wesleyan University Virginia Beach VA jchristian@vwu.edu
Evin Giglio Wentworth Institute of Technology Boston MA giglioe1@wit.edu
Joseph Czopek Wilkes University Wilkes Barre PA joseph.czopek@wilkes.edu


